Prepared by the Office of Parliamentary Counsel, Canberra
Legislation (Exemptions and Other Matters)
Regulation 2015
Select Legislative Instrument No. 158, 2015
made under the
Legislation Act 2003
Compilation No. 17
Compilation date: 6 March 2024

cannot be given effect SubPt = Subpart(s)
mod = modified/modification underlining = whole or part not
No. = Number(s) commenced or to be commenced
Authorised Version F2024C00241 registered 20/03/2024
Endnotes
Endnote 3—Legislation history
22 Legislation (Exemptions and Other Matters) Regulation 2015
Compilation No. 17 Compilation date: 06/03/2024 Registered: 20/03/2024
Endnote 3—Legislation history
Name Registration Commencement Application, saving and
transitional provisions
Legislation (Exemptions and
Other Matters)
Regulation 2015 (SLI
No. 158, 2015)
22 Sept 2015 (F2015L01475) 5 Mar 2016 (s 2(1) item 1)
Biosecurity (Consequential
Amendments and
Transitional Provisions)
Regulation 2016
9 May 2016 (F2016L00717) Sch 2 (item 18) and Sch 3:
16 June 2016 (s 2(1) item 1)
Sch 3
Legislation (Exemptions and
Other Matters) Amendment
(Sunsetting and Disallowance
Exemptions)
Regulation 2016
9 Dec 2016 (F2016L01897) 10 Dec 2016 (s 2(1) item 1) —
Legislation (Exemptions and
Other Matters) Amendment
(Sunsetting Exemptions)
Regulations 2017
28 Aug 2017 (F2017L01093) 29 Aug 2017 (s 2(1) item 1) —
Legislation (Exemptions and
Other Matters) Amendment
(Emergency Management
Instruments)
Regulations 2017
20 Dec 2017 (F2017L01688) 21 Dec 2017 (s 2(1) item 1) —
Legislation (Exemptions and
Other Matters) Amendment
(2018 Measures No. 1)
Regulations 2018
12 June 2018 (F2018L00750) 13 June 2018 (s 2(1) item 1) —
Legislation (Exemptions and
Other Matters) Amendment
(2018 Measures No. 2)
Regulations 2018
10 Aug 2018 (F2018L01101) 11 Aug 2018 (s 2(1) item 1) —
Legislation (Exemptions and
Other Matters) Amendment
(2019 Measures No. 1)
Regulations 2019
8 Apr 2019 (F2019L00550) 9 Apr 2019 (s 2(1) item 1) —
Legislation (Exemptions and
Other Matters) Amendment
(2019 Measures No. 2)
Regulations 2019
12 Sept 2019 (F2019L01184) 13 Sept 2019 (s 2(1) item 1) —
Legislation (Exemptions and
Other Matters) Amendment
(2021 Measures No. 1)
Regulations 2021
28 June 2021 (F2021L00859) 29 June 2021 (s 2(1) item 1) —
Authorised Version F2024C00241 registered 20/03/2024
Endnotes
Endnote 3—Legislation history
Legislation (Exemptions and Other Matters) Regulation 2015 23
Compilation No. 17 Compilation date: 06/03/2024 Registered: 20/03/2024
Name Registration Commencement Application, saving and
transitional provisions
Federal Circuit and Family
Court of Australia
Legislation (Consequential
Amendments and Other
Measures) Regulations 2021
30 Aug 2021 (F2021L01204) Sch 2 (items 88–90): 1 Sept
2021 (s 2(1) item 1)
—
Legislation (Exemptions and
Other Matters) Amendment
(Autonomous Sanctions)
Regulations 2022
18 Mar 2022 (F2022L00341) 18 Mar 2022 (s 2(1) item 1) —
Terrorism Insurance
Amendment (Cyclone and
Related Flood Damage
Reinsurance Pool)
Regulations 2022
4 Apr 2022 (F2022L00510) Sch 1 (items 2, 3): 5 Apr
2022 (s 2(1) item 1)
—
Legislation (Exemptions and
Other Matters) Amendment
(2023 Measures No. 1)
Regulations 2023
22 June 2023 (F2023L00825) 23 June 2023 (s 2(1) item 1) —
Legislation (Exemptions and
Other Matters) Amendment
(2024 Measures No. 1)
Regulations 2024
5 Mar 2024 (F2024L00272) Sch 1 (items 1, 2): awaiting
commencement (s 2(1)
item 2)
Remainder: 6 Mar 2024 (s
2(1) items 1, 3)